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II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 246559-2023 - Result
Ireland-Dublin: Vehicle towing-away services
OJ S 82/2023 26/04/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: An Garda Síochána
National registration number: N/A
Postal address: Finance & Procurement, Garda Headquarters, Phoenix Park,
Town: Dublin
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: D08 HN3X
Country: Ireland
Contact person: Peter Smyth
E-mail: Peter.C.Smyth@GardaStaff.ie
Telephone: +353 016662142

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.garda.ie
Address of the buyer profile: https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index
/1192

Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

Main activity
Public order and safety

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Tender Tender for provision of Recovery/Towing and Management Service Contract in An 
Garda Síochána North / West Region
Reference number: T.042.2021

Main CPV code
50118110 Vehicle towing-away services

Type of contract
Services

Short description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/246559-2023
mailto:Peter.C.Smyth@GardaStaff.ie?subject=TED
http://www.garda.ie
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/1192
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/1192
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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

The Service comprises the provision of recovery and secure storage of vehicles on the 
instructions of the Contracting Authority. The services are required on a 24/7/365 basis to 
include: cars, motorcycles, vans, caravan’s trailers, tractors, heavy goods and public service 
vehicles. The Contracting Authority will also require the provision of ancillary services (during 
normal office hours), to include general administration, receiving payments for release fees 
and issuing receipts, releasing vehicles to the owner/driver, and arranging the disposal of 
vehicles deemed End of Life Vehicles. The Services are required for the North / West Region.
This public procurement Competition will be divided into seven lots.
Lot 1. North / West - Cavan / Monaghan
Lot 2. North / West - Donegal
Lot 3. North / West - Galway
Lot 4. North / West - Mayo
Lot 5. North / West - Roscommon / Longford
Lot 6. North / West - Sligo / Leitrim
Lot 7. North / West - Louth

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 12 000 000,00 EUR

Description

Title
Lot 1. North / West - Cavan / Monaghan
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
50118000 Automobile emergency road services, 50118100 Breakdown and recovery services 

, , for cars 50118200 Breakdown and recovery services for commercial vehicles 50118300 
, Breakdown and recovery services for buses 50118400 Breakdown and recovery services for 

, , motor vehicles 50118500 Breakdown and recovery services for motorcycles 50190000 
Demolition services of vehicles

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Main site or place of performance: Cavan/Monaghan

Description of the procurement
The Service comprises the provision of recovery and secure storage of vehicles on the 
instructions of the Contracting Authority. The services are required on a 24/7/365 basis to 
include: cars, motorcycles, vans, caravan’s trailers, tractors, heavy goods and public service 
vehicles. The Contracting Authority will also require the provision of ancillary services (during 
normal office hours), to include general administration, receiving payments for release fees 
and issuing receipts, releasing vehicles to the owner/driver, and arranging the disposal of 
vehicles deemed End of Life Vehicles. The Services are required for Lot 1. North / West - 
Cavan / Monaghan

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 600
Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 400
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II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11. Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Lot 3. North / West - Galway
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
50118000 Automobile emergency road services, 50118100 Breakdown and recovery services 

, , for cars 50118200 Breakdown and recovery services for commercial vehicles 50118300 
, Breakdown and recovery services for buses 50118400 Breakdown and recovery services for 

, , motor vehicles 50118500 Breakdown and recovery services for motorcycles 50190000 
Demolition services of vehicles

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Main site or place of performance: Galway

Description of the procurement
The Service comprises the provision of recovery and secure storage of vehicles on the 
instructions of the Contracting Authority. The services are required on a 24/7/365 basis to 
include: cars, motorcycles, vans, caravan’s trailers, tractors, heavy goods and public service 
vehicles. The Contracting Authority will also require the provision of ancillary services (during 
normal office hours), to include general administration, receiving payments for release fees 
and issuing receipts, releasing vehicles to the owner/driver, and arranging the disposal of 
vehicles deemed End of Life Vehicles. The Services are required for Lot 3. North / West - 
Galway

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 600
Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 400

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Lot 4. North / West - Mayo
Lot No: 4
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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2. Additional CPV code(s)
50118000 Automobile emergency road services, 50118100 Breakdown and recovery services 

, , for cars 50118200 Breakdown and recovery services for commercial vehicles 50118300 
, Breakdown and recovery services for buses 50118400 Breakdown and recovery services for 

, , motor vehicles 50118500 Breakdown and recovery services for motorcycles 50190000 
Demolition services of vehicles

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Main site or place of performance: Mayo

Description of the procurement
The Service comprises the provision of recovery and secure storage of vehicles on the 
instructions of the Contracting Authority. The services are required on a 24/7/365 basis to 
include: cars, motorcycles, vans, caravan’s trailers, tractors, heavy goods and public service 
vehicles. The Contracting Authority will also require the provision of ancillary services (during 
normal office hours), to include general administration, receiving payments for release fees 
and issuing receipts, releasing vehicles to the owner/driver, and arranging the disposal of 
vehicles deemed End of Life Vehicles. The Services are required for Lot 4. North / West - Mayo

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 600
Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 400

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Lot 5. North / West - Roscommon / Longford
Lot No: 5

Additional CPV code(s)
50118000 Automobile emergency road services, 50118100 Breakdown and recovery services 

, , for cars 50118200 Breakdown and recovery services for commercial vehicles 50118300 
, Breakdown and recovery services for buses 50118400 Breakdown and recovery services for 

, , motor vehicles 50118500 Breakdown and recovery services for motorcycles 50190000 
Demolition services of vehicles

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Main site or place of performance: Roscommon/Longford

Description of the procurement
The Service comprises the provision of recovery and secure storage of vehicles on the 
instructions of the Contracting Authority. The services are required on a 24/7/365 basis to 
include: cars, motorcycles, vans, caravan’s trailers, tractors, heavy goods and public service 
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II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

vehicles. The Contracting Authority will also require the provision of ancillary services (during 
normal office hours), to include general administration, receiving payments for release fees 
and issuing receipts, releasing vehicles to the owner/driver, and arranging the disposal of 
vehicles deemed End of Life Vehicles. The Services are required for Lot 5. North / West - 
Roscommon / Longford

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 600
Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 400

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Lot 6. North / West - Sligo / Leitrim
Lot No: 6

Additional CPV code(s)
50118000 Automobile emergency road services, 50118100 Breakdown and recovery services 

, , for cars 50118200 Breakdown and recovery services for commercial vehicles 50118300 
, Breakdown and recovery services for buses 50118400 Breakdown and recovery services for 

, , motor vehicles 50118500 Breakdown and recovery services for motorcycles 50190000 
Demolition services of vehicles

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Main site or place of performance: Sligo/Leitrim

Description of the procurement
The Service comprises the provision of recovery and secure storage of vehicles on the 
instructions of the Contracting Authority. The services are required on a 24/7/365 basis to 
include: cars, motorcycles, vans, caravan’s trailers, tractors, heavy goods and public service 
vehicles. The Contracting Authority will also require the provision of ancillary services (during 
normal office hours), to include general administration, receiving payments for release fees 
and issuing receipts, releasing vehicles to the owner/driver, and arranging the disposal of 
vehicles deemed End of Life Vehicles. The Services are required for Lot 6. North / West - Sligo 
/ Leitrim

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 600
Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 400

Information about options
Options: no
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IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Lot 7. North / West - Louth
Lot No: 7

Additional CPV code(s)
50118000 Automobile emergency road services, 50118100 Breakdown and recovery services 

, , for cars 50118200 Breakdown and recovery services for commercial vehicles 50118300 
, Breakdown and recovery services for buses 50118400 Breakdown and recovery services for 

, , motor vehicles 50118500 Breakdown and recovery services for motorcycles 50190000 
Demolition services of vehicles

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Main site or place of performance: Louth

Description of the procurement
The Service comprises the provision of recovery and secure storage of vehicles on the 
instructions of the Contracting Authority. The services are required on a 24/7/365 basis to 
include: cars, motorcycles, vans, caravan’s trailers, tractors, heavy goods and public service 
vehicles. The Contracting Authority will also require the provision of ancillary services (during 
normal office hours), to include general administration, receiving payments for release fees 
and issuing receipts, releasing vehicles to the owner/driver, and arranging the disposal of 
vehicles deemed End of Life Vehicles. The Services are required for Lot 7. North / West - Louth

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 600
Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 400

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
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V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 243-641118

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1

Title:
Lot 1. North / West - Cavan / Monaghan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
17/04/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 9
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Ted Brennan Motors Limited
National registration number: 9645972Q
Postal address: 5 Cross Raods
Town: Catleblayney
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: Co Monaghan
Country: Ireland
E-mail: ted4parts@gmail.com
Telephone: +353 429740618
Internet address: http://www.tedbrennanmotors.ie
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 790 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 790 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 3

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/641118-2021
mailto:ted4parts@gmail.com?subject=TED
http://www.tedbrennanmotors.ie
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V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Title:
Lot 3. North / West - Galway

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
17/04/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 9
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Michael ferguson ltd
National registration number: 6561845Q
Postal address: Keenogue business park, julianstown
Town: Julianstown
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: Meath
Country: Ireland
E-mail: darren@gtgroup.ie
Telephone: +353 419811800
Fax: +353 419811008
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 3 400 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 3 400 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 4

Title:
Lot 4. North / West - Mayo

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
17/04/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 9
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Michael ferguson ltd

mailto:darren@gtgroup.ie?subject=TED
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V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

National registration number: 6561845Q
Postal address: Keenogue business park, julianstown
Town: Julianstown
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: Meath
Country: Ireland
E-mail: darren@gtgroup.ie
Telephone: +353 419811800
Fax: +353 419811008
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 2 000 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 2 000 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 5

Title:
Lot 5. North / West - Roscommon / Longford

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
17/04/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 9
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Store-All Logistics / The Recovery Network
National registration number: 2974118FH
Postal address: 4th Floor Marine Point
Town: Waterford
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: Belview Port
Country: Ireland
E-mail: LogisticsIRL@gmail.com
Telephone: +353 0879677832
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 2 500 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 2 500 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

mailto:darren@gtgroup.ie?subject=TED
mailto:LogisticsIRL@gmail.com?subject=TED
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V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 6

Title:
Lot 6. North / West - Sligo / Leitrim

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
17/04/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 9
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Store-All Logistics / The Recovery Network
National registration number: 2974118FH
Postal address: 4th Floor Marine Point
Town: Waterford
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: Belview Port
Country: Ireland
E-mail: LogisticsIRL@gmail.com
Telephone: +353 0879677832
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 1 800 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 800 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 7

Title:
Lot 7. North / West - Louth

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
17/04/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 9
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

mailto:LogisticsIRL@gmail.com?subject=TED
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VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3. Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Michael ferguson ltd
National registration number: 6561845Q
Postal address: Keenogue business park, julianstown
Town: Julianstown
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: Meath
Country: Ireland
E-mail: darren@gtgroup.ie
Telephone: +353 419811800
Fax: +353 419811008
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 1 000 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 000 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: High Court
Town: Dublin
Country: Ireland

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: High Court
Town: Dublin
Country: Ireland

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: High Court
Town: Dublin
Country: Ireland

Date of dispatch of this notice
21/04/2023

mailto:darren@gtgroup.ie?subject=TED

